

A. Settlement Statement (HUD-1) FINAL

B. Type of Loan				
1. 0 FHA 2. 0 RHS 3. Conv. Unins 4. □ VA 5. D Conv. Ins	6. File Number: NTS-202932-MD	7. Loan Number:	8. Mortgag	e Insurance Case Number:
C. Note: This fonn is furnished to give you a statement of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlement agent are shown. Items marked "(p.o.c.)" were paid outside the closing; they are shown here for infonnational purposes and are not Included in the totals. INTS-202932-M0/.				
D. Name and Address of Borrower: 30632nd Street Realty, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company 15 Orchard Hill Dr Manalapan, NJ 07726	E. Name and Address of Seller: Bay Club Time-Share Owner 302 32nd Street Ocean City, MD 21842	rs Association, Inc. LINKBA 1250 Ca	nd Address of NK amp Hill Bypas Iill, PA 17011	
G. Property Location: 302 32nd St, Unit 306	H. Settlement Agent: Newmark 1700 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 2:)467-2085 I.	Settlement Date: June 14, 2024
Ocean City, MD 21842 Worcester County, Maryland	Place of Settlement: 6300 Coastal Hwy 1st Floor Ocean City, MD 21842			Disbursement Date: June 14, 2024

	Ocea	n City, MD 21842				
J. Summary of Borrower's Transact	ion		K. S	ummary of Seller's Transaction	on	
100. Gross Amount Due from Born	ower		400.	Gross Amount Due to Sell	er	
101. Contract salesprice		384,000.00	401.	Contract sales price		384,000.00
102. Personal property			402.	Personal property		
103. Settlement charaes to borrower	(line 1400)	8,075.38	403.			
104.	,		404.			
105.			405.			
Adfustments for items paid by selle	r In advance		Adju	stments for Items paid by se	eller in advance	
106. CityfTown laxes			406.	Clty{Town laxes		
107. County taxes	06/14124 to 07/01/24	45.77	407.	County taxes	06/14/24 to 07/01/24	45.7
108. Assessments			408.	Assessments		
109.			409.			
110. Maintenance Fees	06/14/24-06/30/24	370.32	410.	Maintenance Fees	06/14/24-06/30/2 4	370.3
111.			411.			
112.			412.			
120. Gross amount due from Borro	ower	392,491.47	420.	Gross amount due to Selle	r	384,416.09
200. Amounts Paid by or In Behalf	of Borrower		500.	Reductions in Amount Due	to Seller	
201. Deoosit or earnest money		5,000.00	501.	Excess deposit (see instructi	ons)	
202. Principal amount of new loan(s)		300,000.00	502.	Settlement charges to seller	(line 1400)	25,911.37
203. Existina loan/s) taken subject to		·		Existing loan(s) taken subject		
204.			504.	Payoff of first mortgage loan		
205.			505.	Payoff of second mortgage lo	oan	
206.			506.			
207.			507.	Dep. disbursed as proceeds		
208. Seller Credit to Buver		10,000.00	508.	Seller Credit to Buyer		10,000.00
209.			509.			
Adjustments for Items unpaid by se	ller		Adju	stments for Items unpaid by	seller	
210. Cltv/Town taxes			510.	CityfTown taxes		
211. County taxes				County taxes		•
212. Assessments			512.	Assessments		
213.			513.			
214.			514.	Special Assessment to Bay	Club Condominium	50,000.00
215.			515.	Trustee Fee to Cody Adams		500.00
216.			516.	Title Research Fees to HPP		2,295.00
217,			517.			
218.			518.			
219.			519.			
220. Total paid bv/for Borrower		315,000.00	520.	Total reduction amount du	e Seller	88,706.37
300. Cash at Settlement from/to Bo				Cash at Settlement from/to		
301. Gross amount due from Borrow	er (line 120)	392,491.47	601.	Gross amount due to Seller ((Line 420)	384,416.09
302. Less amount oaid by/for Borrow	er {Line 220)	315,000.00		Lessreductions due Seller (L	_ine 520)	88,706.37
303. CASH FROM BORROWER		//,491.4/	603.	CASH TO SELLER		295,709.72

The Public Reporting Burden for Ihis collection or information is estimated at 35 minutes per response for collecting, rev1ew1ng, and reporting the data. This agency may not collect this Infonnation, and you are not required to complete this form, unless it displays a currently valid 0MB control number. No confidentiality is assured; this disclosure is mandatory. This is des,gned to provide the parties to a RESPA covered transaction with information during the settlement process.

L. Settlement Ch			
	Estate Broker Fees \$18,240.00	Paid From Borrower's	Paid From Seller's
701. \$ 10,560.0	Division of commission (line 700) as follows: \$ 10,560.00 to Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty		
702. S 7,680.00	to Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty	Funds at Settlement	Funds at Settlement
	n paid at settlement	0011101110111	18,240.00
704. Admin Fee	to Berkshire Hathaway HomeServices PenFed Realty	395.00	10,240.00
800. Items Pay	able In Connection with Loan		
801. Orioination		Ī	
802. Your credi	or charoe (points) for the soecific interest rate chosen (from GFE #2)		
	ed origination charges (from GFE #A)		
	ee to LINKBANK (from GFE #3)	475.00	
	rt to LINKBANK (from GFE #3)	20.00	
806. Tax service 807. Flood Sea	ch Fee to LINKBANK (from GFE #3)	12.00	
808.	CITI 66 TO LINNDAINN (HOHIOI L #3)	12.00	
	eview Fee to LINKBANK	100.00	
810. Doc Prepl		250.00	
811. Clear Sear		50.00	
900. Items Rec	uired by Lender to be Paid in Advance	•	
	n 06/14/24 to 07/01/24 to LINKBANK (@.\$ /day (17 days(@. %) (from GFE #10)	j	
	surance premium for month to (from GFE #3)		
	r's insurance for year to (from GFE #11)		
904.	for year to		
905.			
	Deposited with Lender	-	
1001. Initial deod	sit for your escrow account (from GFE #9) oer Month oer Month		
1002. Homeown	·	+	
1004. Property ta	.=		
1005.	Months(@.\$ oer Month		
1006.	Months®\$ oer Month	i	
1007.	Months(@.\$ per Month		
1008.	Months /@ \$ per Month		
1100. Title Char			
	es andlender's title insurance to Newmark Title Service: (from GFE #4)	440.00	2 000 00
	Fee to Newmark Title Services, LLC einsurance to Newmark Title Services, LLC (from GFE #5)	1,877.10	2,000.00
1104. Lender's ti		1,077.10	
1105. Lender's t			
1106. Owner's ti		i i	
1107. Agent's oc	tion of the total title insurance premium to Newmark Title Services, LL< \$1,999.53	Ì	
	r's portion of the total title insurance premium to Old Republic National \$317.57		
	g Fee (B) to Newmark Title Services Recording	14.25	
	to Newmark Title Services, LLC	30.00	30.00
	d Exam Fee to Global Point Closing Services	254.84	1,961.16
	Service Charge to Newmark Tille Services, LLC e(B) to Susana Pilar Burton	100.00	
	e (S) to Newmark Tille Services, LLC	250.00	250.00
	ino to Newmark Title Services, LLC	100.00	200.00
	h to Newmark Title Services, LLC	.00.00	100.00
	rch to Newmark Tille Services, LLC	95.00	
	Search to Newmark Title Services, LLC	95.00	
	Republic National Title Insurance Company	30.00	
	nt Recording and Transfer Charges		
	nt recordino charoes to Newmark Title Services Recordi, (from GFE #7)	180.00	
1202. Deed \$ 60		0.407.00	
	xes to Town of Ocean City (from GFE #8)	3,187.20	0.007.00
1204. City/Count			2,227.20 960.00
	AOLR \$60.00 to Newmark Title Services Recording		900.00
	Settlement Charges		
	ervices that you can shop for (from GFE #6)	Ī	
	roes to Town of Ocean City 03/01/24-05/31/25	 	124.50
1303. Sewer Cha	roes to Town of Ocean City 06/01/24-08131/24	112.49	18.51
	ation Fee to Town of Ocean City 09/01/24-11/30/24	7.50	
1305.]	
1306.			0=0:::=
1400. Total Sett	ement Chari:ies (enter on lines 103, Section J and 502, Section K)	8,075.38	25,911.37

Previous editions are obsolete Printedon: 06112/24 al 10:32 PM NTS.202932-MD/55

Comparison of Good Faith Estimate (GFE) and HUD-1 Charges **Charges That Cannot Increase HUD-1** Line Number Good Faith Estimate HUD-1 Origination Fee # 801 Your credit or charge (points) for the specific interest rate chosen # 802 Your adjusted origination charges 803 Transfer taxes # 1203 3,187.20 3,187.20 Charges That In Total Cannot Increase More Than 10% **Good Faith Estimate** HUD-1 Government recording charges 1201 180.00 180.00 Appraisal fee # 475.00 475.00 804 Credit report # 805 20.00 20.00 Flood Search Fee # 12.00 807 12.00 Total 687.00 687.00 Increase between GFE and HUD-1 Charges \$ 0.00 0.00% or **Good Faith Estimate** HUD-1 **Charges That Can Change** Initial deposit for your escrow account # 1001 Daily interest charges # 901 \$ /day

#

903

Loan Terms

Homeowner's insurance

Loan remis	
Your initial loan amount is	\$300,000.00
Your loan term is	30 years
Your initial interest rate is	%
Your initial monthly amount owed for principal, interest and any mortgage insurance is	\$ NIA includes D Principal D Interest D Mortgage Insurance
Can your interest rate rise?	No D Yes, it can rise to a maximum of % The first change will be % and can change again every after . Every change date, your interest rate can increase or decrease by %. Over the life of the loan, your interest rate is guaranteed to never be lower than % or higher than %
Even if you make payments on time, can your loan balance rise?	No ☐ Yes, it can rise to a maximum of\$
Even if you make payments on time, can your monthly amount owed for principal, interest. and mortgage insurance rise?	No ☐ Yes, the first increase can be on and the monthly amount owed can rise to \$. The maximum it can ever rise to is \$
Does your loan have a prepayment penalty?	[^{II} No ☐ Yes, your maximum prepayment penalty is\$
Does your loan have a balloon payment?	No Yes, you have a balloon payment of\$ due In years on
Total monthly amount owed including escrow account payments	You do not have a monthly escrow payment for items, such as property taxes and homeowners insurance. You must pay these items directly yourself. D You have an additional monthly escrow payment of that results in a total initial monthly amount owed of This includes principal, interest, any mortgage insurance and any items checked below: Property taxes Homeowner's insurance Flood insurance

Frnal HUD-1, Attachment

Borrower: 306 32nd Street Realty, LLC, a

Maryland limited liability company

15 Orchard Hill Dr Manalapan, NJ 07726

Lender: LINKBANK

Settlement Agent: Newmark Title Services, LLC

(469)467-2085

Place of Settlement: 6300 Coastal Hwy

1st Floor

Ocean City, MD 21842

Settlement Date: June 14, 2024

Disbursement Date: June 14, 2024

Property Location: 302 32nd St, Unit 306

Ocean City, MD 21842

Worcester County, Maryland

Seller: Bay Club Time-Share Owners

Association, Inc. 302 32nd Street Ocean City, MD 21842

Payee/Description		Disclosure	Borrower	Seller
Newmark Title Services, LLC Lender's title insurance	(from GFE #4)	240.00		
Newmark Title Services, LLC ALTA Endorsement 8.1 (Environmental Prote	(from GFE #4) ction	100.00		
Lien) Newmark Title Services, LLC ALTA Endorsement 4.1 (Condominium - Curr Assessments)	(from GFE #4) ent	100.00		

Adjustments	For Items Paid E	y Seller In Advance	(Borrower Debit)
-------------	------------------	---------------------	------------------

Proration		Amount		
Date	Description	Prorated	Disclosure	Prorated Amount
06/14/24		653.50		370.32
	Maintenance Fees			

06/14/24-06/30/24 Buyer pays 17 Days of 30, Seller pays 13 Days of 30

Total Line 110/410

370.32

Signatures

Borrower



Newmark Title Services, LLC

Settlement Agent

Signatures

Seller
::yCl
Cody Adams Substitute Trustee
ewmark Title Services, LLC
BY: <u>Settfement</u> Agent